Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luis Jimenez		10/12/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Luis Jimenez Enterprises, LLC		110/1 <i>2/2</i> 007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spanish Broadcasting System, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Bayshore Drive	
Internal Address:	Penthouse 2	
City:	Coconut Grove	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33133	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77034493	CAISTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)682-3580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-682-3501

Email: amoskowitz@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Allan G. Moskowitz, Esq.
Address Line 1: 901 15th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

 $\overline{\neg \Gamma}$

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58211/0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan G. Moskowitz, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0428

900090038

Signature:	// Allan G. Moskowitz//
Date:	10/24/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Caiste Ass#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0429

Assignment

For good and valual le consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknow ledged, Luis Jimenez and Luis Jimenez I interprises, LLC do hereby assign, set over and transfer to Spanish Broadcasting System, Inc., its successors and assigns, any and all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the traden irks DR. HECTOR TILLA, MADAME MELO and C. ISTE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, any applications or registrations therefore (including without limitation United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77/034,493 for CAISTE), at y Internet domain names that consist of or incorporate any of the foregoing trademarks or any confusingly similar variations thereof, and any other vioridwide intellectual property rights owned by Luis Jimenez or Luis Jimenez Enterprises per aining to such trademarks.

THE MACKET ENTERPRISES TH

Name:

RECORDED: 10/24/2007

Title:

LUIS IIMENEZ

Luis Jimenez

PAGE 23 * RCVD AT 10/12/2007 3:50:48 PM [Eastern Dayligi Time] * SVR:WS_FAXBK110 * DNIS:2245 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-34

TRADEMARK EL: 003645 FRAME: 0430